and  

WHEREAS, the Village is seeking funding from the Federal Emergency Management 

Agency (“FEMA”) Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (“HMGP”) to develop a WMP throughout the 

Village (the “Project”); and 

WHEREAS, the approximate cost for the WMP is Two Hundred Forty Thousand Ninety 

Five and no/100 Dollars ($240,095.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Emergency Management (“FDEM”) has requested 

that the Village execute a Subgrant Agreement (the “Agreement”) in order to be eligible for 

Federal reimbursement of 75% of the Project costs in the amount of One Hundred Eighty 

Thousand Seventy One and 25/100 Dollars ($180,071.25) with a match from the Village of 25% of 

Project costs, in the amount of Sixty Thousand Twenty Three and 75/100 Dollars ($60,023.75); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council has determined it is in the best interest of the Village to 

approve and authorize execution of the Agreement and authorize the expenditure of matching 

funds and approve a budget amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,

[...]

as Exhibit “A”, together with such non-material changes as may be acceptable to the Village 

Manager and approved as to form and legality by the Village Attorney. 

Section 3. Expenditure of Matching Funds. The Village Council hereby authorizes 

the expenditure of matching funds for 25% of Project costs, in the estimated amount of Sixty 

Thousand Twenty Three and 75/100 Dollars ($60,023.75). 

Section 4. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the terms 

and conditions of the Agreement. 

Section 5. Approval of Budget Amendment.

[...]

and  

WHEREAS, the Village is seeking funding from the Federal Emergency Management 

Agency (“FEMA”) Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (“HMGP”) to develop a WMP throughout the 

Village (the “Project”); and 

WHEREAS, the approximate cost for the WMP is Two Hundred Forty Thousand Ninety 

Five and no/100 Dollars ($240,095.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Emergency Management (“FDEM”) has requested 

that the Village execute a Subgrant Agreement (the “Agreement”) in order to be eligible for 

Federal reimbursement of 75% of the Project costs in the amount of One Hundred Eighty